

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi C. R. Building, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Final Result for Recruitment of Meritorious Sportspersons for R.Y. 2019 against advertisement published in Employment News and on www.incometaxdelhi.org

ORDER NO. <u>24 / NGO</u> 2022-23

Dated:-25.04.2022

On the basis of recommendation of the Selection Committee, following 12 meritorious sportspersons are selected provisionally for the posts of Income Tax Inspector, Tax Assistants, Stenographers Grade-II and MTS:-

1. Income Tax Inspector:-

S.No.		Name	D.O.B.	Sport
1.	Chitharesh Natesan	Kongarampilly	7/5/1986	Body Building (Above 80 Kg)

2. Tax Assistant:-

S.No.	Name	D.O.B.	Sport
1.	Jyoti Pal	17/9/1998	Hockey Female (Forward)
2.	Rahul	1/12/1996	Athletic 1500 Mtr
3.	Tanveer UI Haq	3/12/1991	Cricket (Medium/Fast Bowler)

3. Stenographer Grade-II:-

S.No.	Name	D.O.B.	Sport
1.	Rupesh Kaushal	17/11/2002	Football Male (Mid-Fielder)
2.	Tanuj Gulia	05/07/2000	Hockey Male (Goalkeeper)

4. MTS:-

S.No.	Name	D.O.B.	Sport
l.	Anuj Rawat	17/10/1999	Cricket
			(Wicket Keeper cum
2.			Batsman)
2.	Satyam Mishra	1/1/2001	Athletics
2			(110M Hurdle)
3,	Ajay	27/12/2000	Athletics (Discuss
		1//	Throw)

4.	Mukesh Nathani	20/1/1992	Football Male (Defender)
5.	Pankaj Jaswal	26/11/1998	Cricket (Medium/Fast Bowler cum All Rounder)
6.	Ashish	24/03/1995	Football Male (Striker)

Note:

- 1. The selection of the above sportspersons is subjected to the fulfilment of their eligibility conditions as per advertisement and service rules.
- 2. The above listed candidates will be subjected to medical examination, verification of character & antecedents and NOCs/Clearances from respective federations & National Anti-Doping Agency.
- 3. The date for scrutiny of documents will be intimated later through speed post and email as provided in the application forms.
- 4. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. This office reserves the right to rectify the same later on.
- 5. The result is also available on the official website of Income Tax Department i.e. www.incometaxdelhi.org.

(Vivel Nagrath)

Joint Commissioner of Income Tax(OSD)

(Hq) (Pers.)(NG), New Delhi